
Military Division

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Military Management 2,927,900 2,507,700 2,792,400 2,637,300 2,916,500 2,522,500
Federal/State Agreements 27,098,200 25,896,300 27,843,600 28,439,100 27,416,500 26,533,600
Bureau of Homeland Security 27,613,000 18,847,200 27,394,600 27,283,800 28,136,500 27,492,300

Total 57,639,100 47,251,200 58,030,600 58,360,200 58,469,500 56,548,400

By Fund Source

General 5,766,600 5,789,400 5,336,600 5,047,600 5,891,800 4,936,100
Dedicated 1,360,000 742,400 900,000 1,518,600 0 0
Federal 47,132,800 38,064,800 48,582,200 48,582,200 49,130,800 48,265,600
Other 3,379,700 2,654,600 3,211,800 3,211,800 3,446,900 3,346,700

Total 57,639,100 47,251,200 58,030,600 58,360,200 58,469,500 56,548,400

By Object

Personnel Costs 17,651,900 16,647,900 18,408,400 18,239,500 18,957,400 17,956,200
Operating Expenditures 24,324,900 18,072,700 24,533,300 25,151,900 23,991,200 23,413,400
Capital Outlay 497,000 2,682,500 28,800 28,800 460,800 238,800
Trustee/Benefit Payments 15,165,300 9,848,100 15,060,100 14,940,000 15,060,100 14,940,000
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 57,639,100 47,251,200 58,030,600 58,360,200 58,469,500 56,548,400

FTP Positions 235.80237.80237.80237.80237.80237.80
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Military Division

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

5,336,600237.80 58,030,6003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 237.80 5,336,600 58,030,600

00.00 617,6004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 617,600

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (289,000) (289,000)

67,6000.00 67,6004.60  Deficiency Warrants 0.00 67,600 67,600

(67,600)0.00 (67,600)4.70  Revenue Adjustments 0.00 (67,600) (67,600)

58,648,200237.805.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 5,336,600 5,047,600237.80 58,359,200

00.00 1,0006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 1,000

58,649,200237.807.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 5,336,600 5,047,600237.80 58,360,200

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (2.00) 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

00.00 (2,061,800)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 75,500 (1,986,300)

56,587,400237.809.00  FY 2011 Base 5,336,600 5,123,100235.80 56,373,900

49,7000.00 249,20010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (28,100) (116,600)

43,4000.00 268,60010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

222,0000.00 432,00010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 210,000

(31,700)0.00 (31,700)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (31,700) (31,700)

121,8000.00 574,00010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

58,079,500237.8011.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 5,741,800 5,063,300235.80 56,435,600

Military Management
0 (69,200)0.000.00 0 (69,200)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Federal/State Agreements
0 (26,600)0.000.00 0 (26,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Bureau of Homeland Security
100,000 00.000.00 100,000 0Microwave Fees12.01

25,000 00.000.00 25,000 0Pre-Disaster Mitigation State Match12.02

25,000 25,0000.000.00 25,000 25,000State Communication Fees12.03

240,000 240,0000.000.00 0 0Increase in Operating Spending Authority12.04

0 (56,400)0.000.00 0 (56,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

58,469,500237.8013.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 5,891,800 4,936,100235.80 56,548,400

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(2.00) (400,500)555,200 (1,482,200)438,900

0.00% -0.84% -7.50%10.40% 0.76% -2.55%

DFM Analyst: David HahnSection B - 154FY 2011 Executive Budget


